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: ^ P STATE OF NEW MEXICO" v

ENERGY and MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

June 25, 1984

POST OFFICE BOX 2088 
STATE UNO OFFICE BUILDING 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO B7S01 
15051827-5800

The Eastland Oil Co.
P.O. Drawer 3488
560 One Marienfeld Place
Midland, Texas 79702

Attentions George D. Nealt ,

Administrative Order TX-132

Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your request for an exception to 
the tubing setting requirements as contained in Division 
Rule 107(d)(3) for the below-named well.

Pursuant to the authority granted me by Rule 107(d)(4), 
you are hereby authorized to set tubing at 10,344 feet in 
the following well:

Well Name and Number: Fortson Fed. Com. Well No. 1 

Location: Unit F,| Sec. 12, T-24S, R-28E, Eddy County, NM

The Division reserves the right to rescind this 
authority in the event that waste appears to be resulting 
therefrom.

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Artesia



EASTLANDj
\

The Eastland Oil Company

P.O. DRAWER 3488 

560 ONE MARIENFELD PLACE 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

TELEPHONE: (915) 683-6293

February 13, 1984

Oil Conservation Division
Energy and Minerals Department
State of New Mexico
P. 0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

EfGMKME A

Pit 181114
OIL CONSERVA i |on DIVISION 

8ANTA F8

Attn: Mr. Michael E. Stogner
Re: Tubing Exception Approval 

Rule 107
Fortson Federal Com. #1 
F-12-24-28, Maloga Atoka Pool

Gentelmen:

The Eastland Oil Company Fortson Federal Com. #1 was completed 
February 9, 1983, at a total depth of 13,020 feet. The attached schematic 
sketch shows the tubular settings and completion information.

The MWL Insert Seal Assembly is oniih©-4x)ttom of the 2 3/8 inch, N-80 
tubing and is seated in the MWL PBR at flO.3447 feet. The 4 1/2 inch liner 

was perforated with a tubing gun from 11,873 feet to 11,919 feet in the 
Atoka formation.

Since this completion resulted in the tubing setting being at a dis­
tance of 1529 feet above the top of the producing interval, it does not 
comply with Rule 107 (d) (3) which specifies that the tubing not be more 
than 250 feet above the top of the pay. It is repectively requested that 
an exception be granted as provided in Rule 107 (d) (4).



The Eastland Oil Company 
February 13, 1984 
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If additional information is needed, please advise...

Yours very truly,

The Eastland Oil Company .

George D. Neal 
Vice President - Production

GDN/es ..

Enclosure

xc: Mr. Leslie A. Clements 
P. 0. Drawer DD 
Artesia, New Mexico 88210



THE EASTLAND OIL COMPANY
fortson Federal com. well no.i 

MALAGA (ATOKA) POOL 
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

F-12-24-28
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